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Cheshire County Swimming Championships 2011 
Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules for Swimming 
Session - 1: March 19th :8.00am for 9.00am Start 
at Grand Central Pools Stockport 
EVENT 101 Girls Open 800m Freestyle           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Charlotte DANIELS 11 Stockport Mo  10:06.27  541  
 100m    33.49 200m  1:09.94 300m  1:48.15 400m  2:25.97500m  3:04.72600m  3:43.09700m  4:21.93800m 10:06.27 
2. Molly TINKER 11 Stockport Mo  10:11.38  527  
 100m  3:06.12 200m  1:10.72 300m - 400m  2:27.32500m  4:23.99600m  3:45.29700m  5:41.82800m 10:11.38 
3. Emily ANDERSON 11 Warrington W  10:55.28  428  
 100m - 200m  1:19.09 300m - 400m  2:42.57 500m -600m  4:06.04 700m -800m 10:55.28 
4. Amy CALLAGHAN 11 Warrington W  11:14.82  392  
 100m - 200m  1:17.53 300m - 400m  2:41.47 500m -600m  4:06.11 700m -800m 11:14.82 
5. Siobhan HARRISON 11 Warrington W  11:24.07  376  
 100m - 200m  1:19.66 300m - 400m  2:44.30 500m -600m  4:11.30 700m -800m 11:24.07 
6. Anya RICHARDSON 11 Warrington W  11:32.15  363  
 100m - 200m  1:21.13 300m - 400m  2:48.39 500m -600m  4:16.14 700m -800m 11:32.15 
7. Abigail RIDDEN 11 Satellite  11:41.88  348  
 100m - 200m  1:20.63 300m - 400m  2:49.97 500m -600m  4:19.21 700m -800m 11:41.88 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Olivia HOGG 12 Wirral Metro  10:13.66  521  
 100m  3:04.94 200m  1:09.28 300m - 400m  2:25.46500m  4:21.67600m  3:43.74700m  5:40.79800m 10:13.66 
2. Toni BRUCE 12 Stockport Mo  10:19.60  507  
 100m  3:10.57 200m  1:11.82 300m - 400m  2:30.66500m  4:29.29600m  3:50.47700m  5:47.27800m 10:19.60 
3. Grace FARR 12 Crewe Flyers  10:19.73  506  
 100m  3:10.36 200m  1:12.38 300m - 400m  2:30.52500m  4:29.39600m  3:49.93700m  5:47.90800m 10:19.73 
4. Katharine HUGHES 12 Satellite  10:21.12  503  
 100m    34.39 200m  1:13.07 300m  1:52.29 400m  2:31.49500m  3:10.26600m  3:49.27700m  4:28.60800m 10:21.12 
5. Alicia PIERCE 12 Warrington W  10:46.81  445  
 100m - 200m  1:13.71 300m  3:14.44 400m  2:33.73500m  4:36.96600m  3:55.44700m  5:59.25800m 10:46.81 
6. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 12 Warrington W  10:55.34  428  
 100m - 200m  1:15.82 300m - 400m  2:36.90 500m -600m  4:00.07 700m -800m 10:55.34 
7. Catherine ROSS 12 Warrington W  10:59.00  421  
 100m - 200m  1:14.70 300m - 400m  2:36.52500m  3:17.78600m  3:59.19700m  6:03.84800m 10:59.00 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Kathleen DAWSON 13 Warrington W   9:17.59  695  
 100m  1:16.96 200m  1:56.88 300m  2:35.72 400m  3:33.41500m  2:48.43600m  3:23.74700m  3:58.92800m  9:17.59 
2. Bethany YOUNG 13 Warrington W   9:49.39  589  
 100m  1:03.61 200m  1:09.99 300m  2:27.75 400m  2:08.35500m  3:21.84600m  3:06.95700m  4:10.10800m  9:49.39 
3. Laura MULLANY 13 Stockport Mo   9:59.12  560  
 100m  3:06.33 200m  1:12.77 300m - 400m  2:28.68500m  4:21.17600m  3:43.63700m  5:36.63800m  9:59.12 
4. Kate ROODHOUSE 13 Stockport Mo  10:07.04  539  
 100m    33.48 200m  1:10.10 300m  1:48.11 400m  2:26.08500m  3:04.67600m  3:42.97700m  4:22.01800m 10:07.04 
5. Samantha BROCKLEHURST 13 Satellite  10:30.15  482  
 100m - 200m  1:14.22 300m - 400m  2:35.17 500m -600m  3:55.46 700m -800m 10:30.15 
6. Aimee MATHER 13 Satellite  10:40.19  459  
 100m - 200m  1:13.50 300m - 400m  2:33.02 500m -600m  3:53.76 700m -800m 10:40.19 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Lydia HITCHELL 14 Wirral Metro   9:21.36  681  
 100m    21.08 200m    49.21 300m  1:19.83 400m  2:01.98500m  2:22.49600m  3:00.68700m  3:02.56800m  9:21.36 
2. Phoebe GINNELLY 14 Wirral Metro   9:38.95  621  
 100m  1:18.52 200m  1:23.65 300m  2:16.76 400m  2:32.24500m  3:45.49600m  3:16.49700m  4:08.17800m  9:38.95 
3. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 14 Stockport Mo   9:54.15  575  
 100m    33.01 200m    54.71 300m  1:45.61 400m  2:17.79500m  3:00.06600m  3:00.59700m  4:14.50800m  9:54.15 
4. Leah EVANS 14 Warrington W   9:56.27  569  
 100m    31.84 200m  1:06.83 300m  1:42.91 400m  2:19.90500m  2:56.75600m  3:34.10700m  4:12.02800m  9:56.27 
5. Rosie HUCK 14 Satellite  10:06.69  540  
 100m    33.58 200m  1:10.16 300m  1:48.04 400m  2:25.93500m  3:04.50600m  3:42.85700m  4:22.09800m 10:06.69 
6. Jade LEGALL 14 Birkenhead  10:09.57  532  
 100m    34.07 200m  1:10.97 300m  1:49.01 400m  2:27.40500m  3:06.19600m  3:45.00700m  4:23.67800m 10:09.57 
7. Rebecca HUGHES 14 Satellite  10:13.83  521  
 100m    34.10 200m  1:12.69 300m  1:52.17 400m  2:31.84500m  3:10.67600m  3:49.80700m  4:28.80800m 10:13.83 
8. Amy BOOTH 14 Winsford  10:25.85  492  
 100m  3:09.27 200m  1:11.21 300m - 400m  2:29.61500m  4:28.02600m  3:48.64700m  5:48.24800m 10:25.85 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Sophie PYATT 15 Stockport Mo   9:17.68  695  
 100m    21.67 200m    54.19 300m  1:16.55 400m  2:04.29500m  1:58.71600m  2:47.39700m  2:53.99800m  9:17.68 
2. Catherine PARKER 15 Warrington W   9:23.84  672  
 100m  1:25.04 200m  2:22.37 300m  3:12.08 400m  3:02.55500m  3:54.82600m  3:27.60700m  4:03.43800m  9:23.84 
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3. Katie BENNETT 15 Satellite   9:26.07  665  
 100m    51.10 200m  1:49.22 300m  2:37.29 400m  3:41.29500m  2:52.51600m  3:28.24700m  4:04.12800m  9:26.07 
4. Aimee HARVEY 15 Warrington W   9:40.09  617  
 100m    33.08 200m  1:08.90 300m  1:44.64 400m  2:20.53500m  2:56.58600m  3:32.63700m  4:09.02800m  9:40.09 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Kathleen DAWSON 13 Warrington W   9:17.59  695  
 100m  1:16.96 200m  1:56.88 300m  2:35.72 400m  3:33.41500m  2:48.43600m  3:23.74700m  3:58.92800m  9:17.59 
2. Sophie PYATT 15 Stockport Mo   9:17.68  695  
 100m    21.67 200m    54.19 300m  1:16.55 400m  2:04.29500m  1:58.71600m  2:47.39700m  2:53.99800m  9:17.68 
3. Lydia HITCHELL 14 Wirral Metro   9:21.36  681  
 100m    21.08 200m    49.21 300m  1:19.83 400m  2:01.98500m  2:22.49600m  3:00.68700m  3:02.56800m  9:21.36 
4. Catherine PARKER 15 Warrington W   9:23.84  672  
 100m  1:25.04 200m  2:22.37 300m  3:12.08 400m  3:02.55500m  3:54.82600m  3:27.60700m  4:03.43800m  9:23.84 
5. Katie BENNETT 15 Satellite   9:26.07  665  
 100m    51.10 200m  1:49.22 300m  2:37.29 400m  3:41.29500m  2:52.51600m  3:28.24700m  4:04.12800m  9:26.07 
6. Phoebe GINNELLY 14 Wirral Metro   9:38.95  621  
 100m  1:18.52 200m  1:23.65 300m  2:16.76 400m  2:32.24500m  3:45.49600m  3:16.49700m  4:08.17800m  9:38.95 
7. Aimee HARVEY 15 Warrington W   9:40.09  617  
 100m    33.08 200m  1:08.90 300m  1:44.64 400m  2:20.53500m  2:56.58600m  3:32.63700m  4:09.02800m  9:40.09 
8. Bethany YOUNG 13 Warrington W   9:49.39  589  
 100m  1:03.61 200m  1:09.99 300m  2:27.75 400m  2:08.35500m  3:21.84600m  3:06.95700m  4:10.10800m  9:49.39 
9. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 14 Stockport Mo   9:54.15  575  
 100m    33.01 200m    54.71 300m  1:45.61 400m  2:17.79500m  3:00.06600m  3:00.59700m  4:14.50800m  9:54.15 
10. Leah EVANS 14 Warrington W   9:56.27  569  
 100m    31.84 200m  1:06.83 300m  1:42.91 400m  2:19.90500m  2:56.75600m  3:34.10700m  4:12.02800m  9:56.27 
11. Laura MULLANY 13 Stockport Mo   9:59.12  560  
 100m  3:06.33 200m  1:12.77 300m - 400m  2:28.68500m  4:21.17600m  3:43.63700m  5:36.63800m  9:59.12 
12. Charlotte DANIELS 11 Stockport Mo  10:06.27  541  
 100m    33.49 200m  1:09.94 300m  1:48.15 400m  2:25.97500m  3:04.72600m  3:43.09700m  4:21.93800m 10:06.27 
13. Rosie HUCK 14 Satellite  10:06.69  540  
 100m    33.58 200m  1:10.16 300m  1:48.04 400m  2:25.93500m  3:04.50600m  3:42.85700m  4:22.09800m 10:06.69 
14. Kate ROODHOUSE 13 Stockport Mo  10:07.04  539  
 100m    33.48 200m  1:10.10 300m  1:48.11 400m  2:26.08500m  3:04.67600m  3:42.97700m  4:22.01800m 10:07.04 
15. Jade LEGALL 14 Birkenhead  10:09.57  532  
 100m    34.07 200m  1:10.97 300m  1:49.01 400m  2:27.40500m  3:06.19600m  3:45.00700m  4:23.67800m 10:09.57 
16. Molly TINKER 11 Stockport Mo  10:11.38  527  
 100m  3:06.12 200m  1:10.72 300m - 400m  2:27.32500m  4:23.99600m  3:45.29700m  5:41.82800m 10:11.38 
17. Olivia HOGG 12 Wirral Metro  10:13.66  521  
 100m  3:04.94 200m  1:09.28 300m - 400m  2:25.46500m  4:21.67600m  3:43.74700m  5:40.79800m 10:13.66 
18. Rebecca HUGHES 14 Satellite  10:13.83  521  
 100m    34.10 200m  1:12.69 300m  1:52.17 400m  2:31.84500m  3:10.67600m  3:49.80700m  4:28.80800m 10:13.83 
19. Toni BRUCE 12 Stockport Mo  10:19.60  507  
 100m  3:10.57 200m  1:11.82 300m - 400m  2:30.66500m  4:29.29600m  3:50.47700m  5:47.27800m 10:19.60 
20. Grace FARR 12 Crewe Flyers  10:19.73  506  
 100m  3:10.36 200m  1:12.38 300m - 400m  2:30.52500m  4:29.39600m  3:49.93700m  5:47.90800m 10:19.73 
21. Katharine HUGHES 12 Satellite  10:21.12  503  
 100m    34.39 200m  1:13.07 300m  1:52.29 400m  2:31.49500m  3:10.26600m  3:49.27700m  4:28.60800m 10:21.12 
22. Amy BOOTH 14 Winsford  10:25.85  492  
 100m  3:09.27 200m  1:11.21 300m - 400m  2:29.61500m  4:28.02600m  3:48.64700m  5:48.24800m 10:25.85 
23. Samantha BROCKLEHURST 13 Satellite  10:30.15  482  
 100m - 200m  1:14.22 300m - 400m  2:35.17 500m -600m  3:55.46 700m -800m 10:30.15 
24. Aimee MATHER 13 Satellite  10:40.19  459  
 100m - 200m  1:13.50 300m - 400m  2:33.02 500m -600m  3:53.76 700m -800m 10:40.19 
25. Alicia PIERCE 12 Warrington W  10:46.81  445  
 100m - 200m  1:13.71 300m  3:14.44 400m  2:33.73500m  4:36.96600m  3:55.44700m  5:59.25800m 10:46.81 
26. Emily ANDERSON 11 Warrington W  10:55.28  428  
 100m - 200m  1:19.09 300m - 400m  2:42.57 500m -600m  4:06.04 700m -800m 10:55.28 
27. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 12 Warrington W  10:55.34  428  
 100m - 200m  1:15.82 300m - 400m  2:36.90 500m -600m  4:00.07 700m -800m 10:55.34 
28. Catherine ROSS 12 Warrington W  10:59.00  421  
 100m - 200m  1:14.70 300m - 400m  2:36.52500m  3:17.78600m  3:59.19700m  6:03.84800m 10:59.00 
29. Amy CALLAGHAN 11 Warrington W  11:14.82  392  
 100m - 200m  1:17.53 300m - 400m  2:41.47 500m -600m  4:06.11 700m -800m 11:14.82 
30. Siobhan HARRISON 11 Warrington W  11:24.07  376  
 100m - 200m  1:19.66 300m - 400m  2:44.30 500m -600m  4:11.30 700m -800m 11:24.07 
31. Anya RICHARDSON 11 Warrington W  11:32.15  363  
 100m - 200m  1:21.13 300m - 400m  2:48.39 500m -600m  4:16.14 700m -800m 11:32.15 
32. Abigail RIDDEN 11 Satellite  11:41.88  348  
 100m - 200m  1:20.63 300m - 400m  2:49.97 500m -600m  4:19.21 700m -800m 11:41.88 
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EVENT 102 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. James PETTENER 9  Hoylake     36.17  238  
2. Matthew KENDALL 9  Wirral Metro     37.65  211  
3. William CAMDEN 9  Warrington W     39.60  181  
4. Billy MOORE 9  Wirral Metro     44.87  124  
5. Harvey JONES 9  Stockport Mo     46.53  112  
6. Benjamin MITCHELL 9  Knutsford     46.65  111  
7. Joshua WILSON 9  Sandbach     50.37  88  
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Luke KEARSLAKE 10 Stockport Mo     35.85  244  
2. Fionn CARMAN 10 Stockport Mo     35.95  242  
3. Gregory STEWART 10 Stockport Mo     37.02  222  
4. Matthew SAYLE 10 Halton     37.23  218  
5. Fraser FRODSHAM 10 Dane Valley     37.53  213  
6. Elliot PICKFORD 10 Wirral Metro     38.16  203  
7. Adam BLACKSHAW 10 Winsford     39.14  188  
8. Ethan RYLAND 10 Bebington     39.25  186  
9. Caleb ST HILL 10 Co Chester     40.31  172  
10. Jack BONIFACE 10 Bebington     42.94  142  
11. Harvey HALLETT-PARR 10 Satellite     42.95  142  
12. Owen KEEN 10 Stockport Mo     43.79  134  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Harrison J COULTER 11 Stockport Mo     31.79  351  
2. Oliver CROSBY 11 Stockport Mo     33.25  306  
3. Dylan ARZONI 11 Stockport Mo     34.58  272  
4. Oliver TOBIN 11 Co Chester     35.40  254  
5. Ted HEYWOOD 11 Satellite     35.83  245  
6. Nicholas LAW 11 Northwich     36.38  234  
7. Simon CORBISHLEY 11 Alsager     36.40  233  
8. Harry SMITH 11 Halton     36.97  223  
9. Joshua CARTLEDGE 11 Warrington W     37.00  222  
10. Luke COX 11 Stockport Mo     37.08  221  
11. Ethan DEARY-STANFORD11 Altrincham     38.17  202  
12. Sam BOLTON 11 Trafford Met     38.33  200  
13. Oliver HOLMES 11 Alsager     39.24  186  
13. Alex MITCHELL 11 Winsford     39.24  186  
15. Cameron EMERY-HYSON 11 Alsager     41.96  152  
16. Matthew HARDING 11 Wirral Metro   1:15.68  26  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Ashley HOGG 12 Winsford     30.64  392  
2. Harry LEWIS-MITCHELL12 Stockport Mo     30.82  385  
3. Samuel JAMES 12 Winsford     31.50  361  
4. Simon ELLERSHAW 12 Co Chester     32.62  325  
5. Frazer RIACH 12 Stockport Mo     32.81  319  
6. Brandon SHARKEY 12 Winsford     33.06  312  
7. Jacob WASS 12 Warrington W     33.53  299  
8. Samuel GOLDRICK 12 Stockport Mo     33.64  296  
9. Lee GRIFFITHS 12 Dukinfield     34.76  268  
10. George FROST 12 Satellite     34.99  263  
11. Matthew BENNETT 12 Satellite     35.05  262  
12. William HUTCHIN 12 Northwich     35.12  260  
13. Daniel MEARS 12 Crewe Flyers     35.25  257  
14. Stuart EASTWOOD 12 Crewe Flyers     36.20  237  
15. Harry FLEETWOOD 12 Co Chester     36.23  237  
16. Jake STEWART 12 Stockport Mo     36.26  236  
17. Samuel COOPER 12 Warrington W     37.19  219  
18. William BROWN 12 Co Chester     38.30  200  
19. Samuel THOMAS 12 Satellite     38.88  192  
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Rory HEYWOOD 13 Satellite     30.70  390  
2. Matthew BREEN 13 Co Chester     32.10  341  
3. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN13 Warrington W     32.12  340  
4. Bradley HINBEST 13 Crewe Flyers     32.64  324  
5. James COLLINS 13 Warrington W     32.72  322  
6. Oliver ROSE 13 Winsford     33.23  307  
7. Micah WHADCOCK 13 Satellite     33.57  298  
8. Karan MAHADEV 13 Altrincham     33.76  293  
9. Benjamin LEGGE 13 Alsager     33.80  292  
10. Connor HANSON 13 Northwich     33.88  290  

11. Daniel LEE 13 Bebington     35.69  248 
12. Mitchell CRANK 13 Crewe Flyers     36.02  241 
13. Daniel CARVELL 13 Bebington     36.63  229 
14. Thomas VAUGHAN 13 Bebington     37.07  221 
15. Andrew BOLTON 13 Trafford Met     38.72  194 
  Dean BORG 13 Wirral Metro  DQ ST-   
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Harry PICKERING 14 Wirral Metro     28.58  483 
2. Lewis ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo     28.67  478 
3. Oliver SIMPSON 14 Stockport Mo     29.25  450 
4. James EDWARDS 14 Stockport Mo     30.37  402 
5. Callum CHAPPLE 14 Winsford     30.66  391 
6. Ewan MILLER 14 Warrington W     30.69  390 
7. Matthew MARNELL 14 Halton     31.12  374 
8. Audley CRUTTENDEN 14 Wirral Metro     31.63  356 
9. Connor GRAYSON 14 Crewe Flyers     32.37  332 
10. Michael BLAND 14 Knutsford     32.76  320 
11. Luke NISTED 14 Halton     32.79  320 
12. Luke CLARKSON 14 Northwich     33.05  312 
13. Tom PATTON 14 Halton     33.06  312 
14. Mihkel MANDMETS 14 Trafford Met     33.40  302 
15. Andrew MCLAY 14 Warrington W     33.57  298 
16. Andrew KLEINHORN 14 Bebington     33.62  296 
17. Matthew LINFORD 14 Birkenhead     33.64  296 
18. Joshua RADIN 14 Runcorn Reps     33.96  288 
19. Patrick CLEGG 14 Halton     33.99  287 
  Harris LEAH 14 Satellite  DNC   
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 15 Stockport Mo     28.47  489 
2. Alexander LAW 15 Northwich     28.65  479 
3. Adam FROST 15 Satellite     28.67  478 
4. David MOORES 15 Satellite     28.98  463 
5. Charlie HART 15 Wirral Metro     29.38  444 
6. James SHANLEY 15 Winsford     30.19  410 
7. Jack FLEETWOOD 15 Co Chester     30.33  404 
8. James MITCHELL 15 Winsford     30.40  401 
9. James WALKER 15 Alsager     30.72  389 
10. Alex SCOTT 15 Winsford     31.60  357 
11. Jay SOUTHWARD 15 Bebington     31.86  348 
12. Jack SALISBURY 15 Wirral Metro     32.32  334 
13. Daniel MORGAN 15 Co Chester     33.01  313 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Brendan SPENCER 16 Warrington W     27.26  557 
2. Elliot BLOOR 16 Crewe Flyers     27.94  517 
3. Samuel PICKFORD 16 Alsager     28.67  478 
4. Fraser POSFORD 16 Marple     30.72  389 
5. David BURBIDGE 16 Bebington     31.78  351 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Gary JOHNSON 23 Alsager     26.36  616 
2. Sam EDWARDS 18 Stockport Mo     26.84  583 
3. Brendan SPENCER 16 Warrington W     27.26  557 
4. James DAY 17 Bebington     27.36  550 
5. Lloyd AUSTIN 23 Satellite     27.37  550 
6. Elliot BLOOR 16 Crewe Flyers     27.94  517 
7. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 15 Stockport Mo     28.47  489 
8. Harry PICKERING 14 Wirral Metro     28.58  483 
9. Alexander LAW 15 Northwich     28.65  479 
10. Lewis ROBINSON 14 Stockport Mo     28.67  478 
10. Adam FROST 15 Satellite     28.67  478 
10. Samuel PICKFORD 16 Alsager     28.67  478 
13. David MOORES 15 Satellite     28.98  463 
14. Oliver SIMPSON 14 Stockport Mo     29.25  450 
15. Charlie HART 15 Wirral Metro     29.38  444 
16. Brendan ION 17 Winsford     29.76  428 
17. James SHANLEY 15 Winsford     30.19  410 
18. Matthew MELLING 18 Bebington     30.23  408 
19. Jack FLEETWOOD 15 Co Chester     30.33  404 
20. James EDWARDS 14 Stockport Mo     30.37  402 
21. James MITCHELL 15 Winsford     30.40  401 
22. Robert MORRIS 17 Winsford     30.62  393 
23. Ashley HOGG 12 Winsford     30.64  392 
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24. Callum CHAPPLE 14 Winsford     30.66  391  
25. Ewan MILLER 14 Warrington W     30.69  390  
26. Rory HEYWOOD 13 Satellite     30.70  390  
27. James WALKER 15 Alsager     30.72  389  
27. Fraser POSFORD 16 Marple     30.72  389  
29. Christopher LEGGE 18 Alsager     30.81  385  
30. Harry LEWIS-MITCHELL12 Stockport Mo     30.82  385  
31. Matthew MARNELL 14 Halton     31.12  374  
32. Samuel JAMES 12 Winsford     31.50  361  
33. Alex SCOTT 15 Winsford     31.60  357  
34. Audley CRUTTENDEN 14 Wirral Metro     31.63  356  
35. David BURBIDGE 16 Bebington     31.78  351  
36. Harrison J COULTER 11 Stockport Mo     31.79  351  
37. Jay SOUTHWARD 15 Bebington     31.86  348  
38. Matthew BREEN 13 Co Chester     32.10  341  
39. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN13 Warrington W     32.12  340  
40. Jack SALISBURY 15 Wirral Metro     32.32  334  
41. Connor GRAYSON 14 Crewe Flyers     32.37  332  
42. Michael EASTWOOD 17 Crewe Flyers     32.53  327  
43. Simon ELLERSHAW 12 Co Chester     32.62  325  
44. Bradley HINBEST 13 Crewe Flyers     32.64  324  
45. James COLLINS 13 Warrington W     32.72  322  
46. Michael BLAND 14 Knutsford     32.76  320  
47. Luke NISTED 14 Halton     32.79  320  
48. Frazer RIACH 12 Stockport Mo     32.81  319  
49. Daniel MORGAN 15 Co Chester     33.01  313  
50. Luke CLARKSON 14 Northwich     33.05  312  
51. Brandon SHARKEY 12 Winsford     33.06  312  
51. Tom PATTON 14 Halton     33.06  312  
53. Oliver ROSE 13 Winsford     33.23  307  
54. Oliver CROSBY 11 Stockport Mo     33.25  306  
55. Mihkel MANDMETS 14 Trafford Met     33.40  302  
56. Jacob WASS 12 Warrington W     33.53  299  
57. Micah WHADCOCK 13 Satellite     33.57  298  
57. Andrew MCLAY 14 Warrington W     33.57  298  
59. Andrew KLEINHORN 14 Bebington     33.62  296  
60. Matthew LINFORD 14 Birkenhead     33.64  296  
60. Samuel GOLDRICK 12 Stockport Mo     33.64  296  
62. Karan MAHADEV 13 Altrincham     33.76  293  
63. Benjamin LEGGE 13 Alsager     33.80  292  
64. Connor HANSON 13 Northwich     33.88  290  
65. Joshua RADIN 14 Runcorn Reps     33.96  288  
66. Patrick CLEGG 14 Halton     33.99  287  
67. Dylan ARZONI 11 Stockport Mo     34.58  272  
68. Lee GRIFFITHS 12 Dukinfield     34.76  268  
69. George FROST 12 Satellite     34.99  263  
70. Matthew BENNETT 12 Satellite     35.05  262  
71. William HUTCHIN 12 Northwich     35.12  260  
72. Daniel MEARS 12 Crewe Flyers     35.25  257  
73. Oliver TOBIN 11 Co Chester     35.40  254  
74. Daniel LEE 13 Bebington     35.69  248  
75. Ted HEYWOOD 11 Satellite     35.83  245  
76. Luke KEARSLAKE 10 Stockport Mo     35.85  244  
77. Fionn CARMAN 10 Stockport Mo     35.95  242  
78. Mitchell CRANK 13 Crewe Flyers     36.02  241  
79. James PETTENER 9  Hoylake     36.17  238  
80. Stuart EASTWOOD 12 Crewe Flyers     36.20  237  
81. Harry FLEETWOOD 12 Co Chester     36.23  237  
82. Jake STEWART 12 Stockport Mo     36.26  236  
83. Nicholas LAW 11 Northwich     36.38  234  
84. Simon CORBISHLEY 11 Alsager     36.40  233  
85. Daniel CARVELL 13 Bebington     36.63  229  
86. Harry SMITH 11 Halton     36.97  223  
87. Joshua CARTLEDGE 11 Warrington W     37.00  222  
88. Gregory STEWART 10 Stockport Mo     37.02  222  
89. Thomas VAUGHAN 13 Bebington     37.07  221  
90. Luke COX 11 Stockport Mo     37.08  221  
91. Samuel COOPER 12 Warrington W     37.19  219  
92. Matthew SAYLE 10 Halton     37.23  218  
93. Fraser FRODSHAM 10 Dane Valley     37.53  213  
94. Matthew KENDALL 9  Wirral Metro     37.65  211  
95. Elliot PICKFORD 10 Wirral Metro     38.16  203  
96. Ethan DEARY-STANFORD11 Altrincham     38.17  202  
97. William BROWN 12 Co Chester     38.30  200  
98. Sam BOLTON 11 Trafford Met     38.33  200  

99. Andrew BOLTON 13 Trafford Met     38.72  194 
100. Samuel THOMAS 12 Satellite     38.88  192 
101. Adam BLACKSHAW 10 Winsford     39.14  188 
102. Oliver HOLMES 11 Alsager     39.24  186 
102. Alex MITCHELL 11 Winsford     39.24  186 
104. Ethan RYLAND 10 Bebington     39.25  186 
105. William CAMDEN 9  Warrington W     39.60  181 
106. Caleb ST HILL 10 Co Chester     40.31  172 
107. Cameron EMERY-HYSON11 Alsager     41.96  152 
108. Jack BONIFACE 10 Bebington     42.94  142 
109. Harvey HALLETT-PARR10 Satellite     42.95  142 
110. Owen KEEN 10 Stockport Mo     43.79  134 
111. Billy MOORE 9  Wirral Metro     44.87  124 
112. Harvey JONES 9  Stockport Mo     46.53  112 
113. Benjamin MITCHELL 9  Knutsford     46.65  111 
114. Joshua WILSON 9  Sandbach     50.37  88 
115. Matthew HARDING 11 Wirral Metro   1:15.68  26 
  Harris LEAH 14 Satellite  DNC   
  Michael ALMOND 18 Winsford  DQ SL-1L   
  Dean BORG 13 Wirral Metro  DQ ST-   
EVENT 103 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Jessica KNIGHT 9  Stockport Mo     37.87  290 
2. Harriet WOOLLONS 9  Wirral Metro     38.63  273 
3. Kiera HENLEY 9  Stockport Mo     41.41  221 
4. Grace GIDMAN 9  Wirral Metro     42.35  207 
5. Eve GIBBONS 9  Satellite     42.38  207 
6. Katelyn BERGIN 9  Marple     43.11  196 
7. Imogen YOUNG 9  Warrington W     43.20  195 
8. Gina GASCOIGNE 9  Stockport Mo     44.24  181 
9. Madison EMERY-HYSON9  Alsager     46.87  153 
10. Olivia CAPPER 9  Alsager     50.51  122 
11. Grace LAWTON 9  Stockport Mo     56.15  89 
  Lilliana ASHTON 9  Marple  DQ FI-1L   
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Madeleine CROMPTON 10 Stockport Mo     36.80  316 
2. Elizabeth HARRIS 10 Satellite     37.16  307 
3. Anna DUNCAN 10 Hoylake     37.59  296 
4. Ashley PEARSON 10 Warrington W     38.86  268 
5. Emily WILLIAMS 10 Sandbach     39.05  264 
6. Kate LINFORD 10 Birkenhead     39.93  247 
7. Georgia WILLIAMS 10 Co Chester     40.12  243 
8. Elizabeth CAUNT 10 Satellite     40.37  239 
9. Chloe JONES 10 Stockport Mo     40.71  233 
10. Megan CHUBB 10 Birkenhead     41.11  226 
11. Ana GOLDRICK 10 Stockport Mo     41.20  225 
12. Cerys HOPE 10 Ellesmere Pt     41.69  217 
13. Ellie BARKER 10 Stockport Mo     42.56  204 
14. Lara BATE 10 Stockport Mo     42.62  203 
15. Alisha HAWKINS 10 Winsford     42.87  199 
16. Samantha BENBOW 10 Stockport Mo     43.25  194 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Abbie PARTON 11 Wirral Metro     32.77  447 
2. Hollie BYRON 11 Warrington W     34.85  372 
3. Molly TINKER 11 Stockport Mo     34.92  370 
4. Charlotte DANIELS 11 Stockport Mo     35.13  363 
5. Tori SOPP 11 Wirral Metro     35.20  361 
6. Sadie BUTTERWORTH 11 Stockport Mo     35.82  342 
7. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Stockport Mo     36.17  332 
8. Rebecca Jayne COWTAN11 Stockport Mo     36.40  326 
9. Olivia RIDER 11 Stockport Mo     36.73  317 
10. Niamh MINTON 11 Alsager     37.11  308 
11. Lauren KENDALL 11 Satellite     37.42  300 
12. Anya RICHARDSON 11 Warrington W     37.70  294 
13. Polly HOLDEN 11 Nantwich Sea     37.82  291 
14. Bryony CRANK 11 Crewe Flyers     38.01  286 
15. Catherine MCEWAN 11 Dane Valley     38.08  285 
16. Ella WOODIER 11 Romiley Mari     38.14  284 
17. Georgia MULLANY 11 Stockport Mo     38.39  278 
18. Alisha MEAKIN 11 Stockport Mo     38.55  275 
19. Abigail RIDDEN 11 Satellite     38.69  272 
20. Clare EVANS 11 Warrington W     39.21  261 
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21. Ellen O'CONNELL 11 Wirral Metro     39.24  260  
22. Eleanor DONALD 11 Halton     39.96  246  
23. Amy BIGGS 11 Runcorn Reps     41.76  216  
24. Olivia GREEN 11 Stockport Mo     42.92  199  
25. Samantha SMITH 11 Sandbach     43.62  189  
  Jennifer MILLS 11 Warrington W  DQ ST-    
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Rosie MOORE 12 Wirral Metro     32.83  445  
2. Jessica FEELY 12 Co Chester     33.30  426  
3. Katharine HUGHES 12 Satellite     33.33  425  
4. Isobel THWAITE 12 Co Chester     33.99  401  
5. Hannah JONES 12 Stockport Mo     34.21  393  
6. Alicia PIERCE 12 Warrington W     34.72  376  
7. Kate YOUNG 12 Winsford     34.92  370  
8. Toni BRUCE 12 Stockport Mo     35.20  361  
9. Molly MONAGHAN 12 Hazel Grove     35.48  352  
10. Alison STEELE 12 Halton     35.49  352  
11. Hannah CHUBB 12 Birkenhead     35.50  352  
12. Lauren HAVES 12 Northwich     36.03  336  
12. Lily HADFIELD 12 Stockport Mo     36.03  336  
14. Ciara STANDING 12 Stockport Mo     36.07  335  
15. Beth SIMMS 12 Knutsford     36.19  332  
16. Rebecca EMENY 12 Nantwich Sea     36.21  331  
17. Hannah MELLING 12 Wirral Metro     36.61  321  
18. Emma DUFF 12 Crewe Flyers     36.84  315  
19. Daniella PARRY 12 Satellite     36.99  311  
20. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 12 Warrington W     37.20  306  
21. Hannah MCATOMINEY 12 Nantwich Sea     37.71  293  
22. India KERSHAW 12 Trafford Met     37.90  289  
23. Laura FELL 12 Co Chester     37.95  288  
24. Isobel ARCHER 12 Trafford Met     38.03  286  
25. Alexandra BULL 12 Marple     40.29  240  
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Kathleen DAWSON 13 Warrington W     31.30  513  
2. Chloe E- FLETCHER 13 Stockport Mo     31.47  505  
3. Bethany YOUNG 13 Warrington W     31.94  483  
4. Laura MULLANY 13 Stockport Mo     32.63  453  
5. Aimee MATHER 13 Satellite     33.25  428  
6. Kate ROODHOUSE 13 Stockport Mo     34.05  399  
7. Niamh HOGG 13 Dane Valley     34.73  376  
8. Josephine MILNER-DAY13 Marple     34.89  370  
9. Sophie GRAINGE 13 Altrincham     35.36  356  
10. Hannah ASTBURY 13 Trafford Met     36.28  329  
11. Hannah KENYON 13 Bebington     36.44  325  
12. Poppy HOWE 13 Winsford     37.14  307  
13. Charlotte ROWLANDS 13 Nantwich Sea     38.09  285  
14. Megan SHORT 13 Satellite     53.88  100  
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Lauren MILLS 14 Stockport Mo     29.83  593  
2. Isabella CENTELEGHE 14 Satellite     30.34  564  
3. Alexandra RIACH 14 Stockport Mo     30.44  558  
4. Philippa DOYLE 14 Wirral Metro     30.58  550  
5. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 14 Stockport Mo     31.21  518  
6. Leah EVANS 14 Warrington W     31.23  517  
7. Shannon FRIEL 14 Satellite     31.58  500  
8. Isobel WOOLLONS 14 Wirral Metro     31.80  489  
9. April-Louise SHELTON 14 Stockport Mo     32.62  453  
10. Molly JAMES 14 Winsford     32.66  452  
11. Phoebe GINNELLY 14 Wirral Metro     32.71  450  
12. Hannah WALLIS 14 Warrington W     33.47  420  
13. Rebecca HUGHES 14 Satellite     33.75  409  
14. Kathryn PRICE 14 Alsager     34.25  392  
15. Georgia MASON 14 Knutsford     35.33  357  
16. Laura DAVIES 14 Co Chester     35.70  346  
17. Zoe FISHER 14 Dukinfield     35.78  343  
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points  
1. Megan COPPACK 15 Wirral Metro     29.48  615  
2. Sophie PYATT 15 Stockport Mo     31.30  513  
3. Freya WHITEHEAD 15 Wirral Metro     31.68  495  
4. Aimee HARVEY 15 Warrington W     31.82  489  
5. Alice MELLING 15 Wirral Metro     31.84  488  

6. Katie BENNETT 15 Satellite     31.93  484 
7. Sarah JERVIS 15 Northwich     32.31  467 
8. Rachel HEESOM 15 Warrington W     32.57  456 
9. Heather HULME 15 Alsager     32.82  445 
10. Eleanor BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers     32.83  445 
11. Lizzie LITTLE 15 Co Chester     32.96  440 
12. Bethan DIXON 15 Trafford Met     33.36  424 
13. Ashleigh GOW 15 Runcorn Reps     35.18  361 
14. Jessica DYSON 15 Dukinfield     36.36  327 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Rebecca PYE 16 Warrington W     30.03  581 
2. Charlotte CARTER 16 Winsford     32.75  448 
3. Rebecca COY 16 Warrington W     35.14  363 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  Points 
1. Alice MORGAN 17 Stockport Mo     29.20  632 
2. Megan COPPACK 15 Wirral Metro     29.48  615 
3. Lauren MILLS 14 Stockport Mo     29.83  593 
4. Rebecca PYE 16 Warrington W     30.03  581 
5. Isabella CENTELEGHE 14 Satellite     30.34  564 
6. Alexandra RIACH 14 Stockport Mo     30.44  558 
7. Philippa DOYLE 14 Wirral Metro     30.58  550 
8. Hannah ALLEN 23 Alsager     30.74  542 
9. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 14 Stockport Mo     31.21  518 
10. Leah EVANS 14 Warrington W     31.23  517 
11. Sophie PYATT 15 Stockport Mo     31.30  513 
11. Kathleen DAWSON 13 Warrington W     31.30  513 
13. Chloe E- FLETCHER 13 Stockport Mo     31.47  505 
14. Shannon FRIEL 14 Satellite     31.58  500 
15. Freya WHITEHEAD 15 Wirral Metro     31.68  495 
16. Isobel WOOLLONS 14 Wirral Metro     31.80  489 
17. Aimee HARVEY 15 Warrington W     31.82  489 
18. Alice MELLING 15 Wirral Metro     31.84  488 
19. Katie BENNETT 15 Satellite     31.93  484 
20. Bethany YOUNG 13 Warrington W     31.94  483 
21. Megan FRIEL 17 Satellite     32.02  479 
22. Holly NEWSOME 24 Hoylake     32.25  469 
23. Sarah JERVIS 15 Northwich     32.31  467 
24. Katherine STEPHENSON17 Warrington W     32.33  466 
25. Rachel HEESOM 15 Warrington W     32.57  456 
26. April-Louise SHELTON 14 Stockport Mo     32.62  453 
27. Laura MULLANY 13 Stockport Mo     32.63  453 
28. Molly JAMES 14 Winsford     32.66  452 
29. Tegan CARPENTER 24 Alsager     32.69  451 
30. Phoebe GINNELLY 14 Wirral Metro     32.71  450 
31. Charlotte CARTER 16 Winsford     32.75  448 
32. Abbie PARTON 11 Wirral Metro     32.77  447 
33. Heather HULME 15 Alsager     32.82  445 
34. Rosie MOORE 12 Wirral Metro     32.83  445 
34. Eleanor BLOOR 15 Crewe Flyers     32.83  445 
36. Lizzie LITTLE 15 Co Chester     32.96  440 
37. Aimee MATHER 13 Satellite     33.25  428 
38. Jessica FEELY 12 Co Chester     33.30  426 
39. Katharine HUGHES 12 Satellite     33.33  425 
40. Bethan DIXON 15 Trafford Met     33.36  424 
41. Hannah WALLIS 14 Warrington W     33.47  420 
42. Rebecca HUGHES 14 Satellite     33.75  409 
43. Laura BROWN 17 Northwich     33.91  404 
44. Isobel THWAITE 12 Co Chester     33.99  401 
45. Kate ROODHOUSE 13 Stockport Mo     34.05  399 
46. Hannah JONES 12 Stockport Mo     34.21  393 
47. Kathryn PRICE 14 Alsager     34.25  392 
48. Colette FOSTER 18 Crewe Flyers     34.66  378 
49. Alicia PIERCE 12 Warrington W     34.72  376 
50. Niamh HOGG 13 Dane Valley     34.73  376 
51. Clare GAUKROGER 17 Nantwich Sea     34.79  374 
52. Hollie BYRON 11 Warrington W     34.85  372 
53. Josephine MILNER-DAY13 Marple     34.89  370 
54. Kate YOUNG 12 Winsford     34.92  370 
54. Molly TINKER 11 Stockport Mo     34.92  370 
56. Charlotte DANIELS 11 Stockport Mo     35.13  363 
57. Rebecca COY 16 Warrington W     35.14  363 
58. Ashleigh GOW 15 Runcorn Reps     35.18  361 
59. Tori SOPP 11 Wirral Metro     35.20  361 
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59. Toni BRUCE 12 Stockport Mo     35.20  361  
61. Georgia MASON 14 Knutsford     35.33  357  
62. Sophie GRAINGE 13 Altrincham     35.36  356  
63. Molly MONAGHAN 12 Hazel Grove     35.48  352  
64. Alison STEELE 12 Halton     35.49  352  
65. Hannah CHUBB 12 Birkenhead     35.50  352  
66. Laura DAVIES 14 Co Chester     35.70  346  
67. Zoe FISHER 14 Dukinfield     35.78  343  
68. Sadie BUTTERWORTH 11 Stockport Mo     35.82  342  
69. Lauren HAVES 12 Northwich     36.03  336  
69. Lily HADFIELD 12 Stockport Mo     36.03  336  
71. Ciara STANDING 12 Stockport Mo     36.07  335  
72. Charlotte MARSHALL 11 Stockport Mo     36.17  332  
73. Beth SIMMS 12 Knutsford     36.19  332  
74. Rebecca EMENY 12 Nantwich Sea     36.21  331  
75. Hannah ASTBURY 13 Trafford Met     36.28  329  
76. Jessica DYSON 15 Dukinfield     36.36  327  
77. Rebecca Jayne COWTAN11 Stockport Mo     36.40  326  
78. Hannah KENYON 13 Bebington     36.44  325  
79. Hannah MELLING 12 Wirral Metro     36.61  321  
80. Olivia RIDER 11 Stockport Mo     36.73  317  
81. Madeleine CROMPTON 10 Stockport Mo     36.80  316  
82. Emma DUFF 12 Crewe Flyers     36.84  315  
83. Daniella PARRY 12 Satellite     36.99  311  
84. Niamh MINTON 11 Alsager     37.11  308  
85. Poppy HOWE 13 Winsford     37.14  307  
86. Elizabeth HARRIS 10 Satellite     37.16  307  
87. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 12 Warrington W     37.20  306  
88. Lauren KENDALL 11 Satellite     37.42  300  
89. Anna DUNCAN 10 Hoylake     37.59  296  
90. Anya RICHARDSON 11 Warrington W     37.70  294  
91. Hannah MCATOMINEY 12 Nantwich Sea     37.71  293  
92. Polly HOLDEN 11 Nantwich Sea     37.82  291  
93. Jessica KNIGHT 9  Stockport Mo     37.87  290  
94. India KERSHAW 12 Trafford Met     37.90  289  
95. Laura FELL 12 Co Chester     37.95  288  
96. Bryony CRANK 11 Crewe Flyers     38.01  286  
97. Isobel ARCHER 12 Trafford Met     38.03  286  
98. Catherine MCEWAN 11 Dane Valley     38.08  285  
99. Charlotte ROWLANDS 13 Nantwich Sea     38.09  285  
100. Ella WOODIER 11 Romiley Mari     38.14  284  
101. Georgia MULLANY 11 Stockport Mo     38.39  278  
102. Alisha MEAKIN 11 Stockport Mo     38.55  275  
103. Harriet WOOLLONS 9  Wirral Metro     38.63  273  
104. Abigail RIDDEN 11 Satellite     38.69  272  
105. Ashley PEARSON 10 Warrington W     38.86  268  
106. Emily WILLIAMS 10 Sandbach     39.05  264  
107. Clare EVANS 11 Warrington W     39.21  261  
108. Ellen O'CONNELL 11 Wirral Metro     39.24  260  
109. Kate LINFORD 10 Birkenhead     39.93  247  
110. Eleanor DONALD 11 Halton     39.96  246  
111. Georgia WILLIAMS 10 Co Chester     40.12  243  
112. Alexandra BULL 12 Marple     40.29  240  
113. Elizabeth CAUNT 10 Satellite     40.37  239  
114. Chloe JONES 10 Stockport Mo     40.71  233  
115. Megan CHUBB 10 Birkenhead     41.11  226  
116. Ana GOLDRICK 10 Stockport Mo     41.20  225  
117. Kiera HENLEY 9  Stockport Mo     41.41  221  
118. Cerys HOPE 10 Ellesmere Pt     41.69  217  
119. Amy BIGGS 11 Runcorn Reps     41.76  216  
120. Grace GIDMAN 9  Wirral Metro     42.35  207  
121. Eve GIBBONS 9  Satellite     42.38  207  
122. Ellie BARKER 10 Stockport Mo     42.56  204  
123. Lara BATE 10 Stockport Mo     42.62  203  
124. Alisha HAWKINS 10 Winsford     42.87  199  
125. Olivia GREEN 11 Stockport Mo     42.92  199  
126. Katelyn BERGIN 9  Marple     43.11  196  
127. Imogen YOUNG 9  Warrington W     43.20  195  
128. Samantha BENBOW 10 Stockport Mo     43.25  194  
129. Samantha SMITH 11 Sandbach     43.62  189  
130. Gina GASCOIGNE 9  Stockport Mo     44.24  181  
131. Madison EMERY-HYSON9  Alsager     46.87  153  
132. Olivia CAPPER 9  Alsager     50.51  122  
133. Megan SHORT 13 Satellite     53.88  100  
134. Grace LAWTON 9  Stockport Mo     56.15  89  

  Lilliana ASHTON 9  Marple  DQ FI-1L   
  Jennifer MILLS 11 Warrington W  DQ ST-   
 
 
 


